



Division of Pacific Crest Cemetery Co., Inc., License # FD 1491
 2701 182nd STREET * AT INGLEWOOD AVENUE
 REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278
 (310) 792-7585 FAX (310) 370-7459

**FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY AND CREMATION MATTERS, CONTACT:
 DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU, 1625 N. MARKET BLVD., SUITE S-208,
 SACRAMENTO, CA 95834, (916) 574-7840**

At Need General Price List

These prices are effective Mar. 18, 2021, but are subject to change without notice.

We offer the following goods and services. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any arrangements you select will include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods you selected.

Pre-need Arrangements – “Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent’s survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the deceased and is in the possession of the funeral establishment.”

Services Available:

Our charge for cremation (without ceremony) includes: 1 transportation staff and transportation of remains up to 20 miles during normal office hours (additional charges may apply), document preparation services, notification of death to Social Security, standard refrigeration, standard cremation (**7 business days**) up to 250 pounds (251-400 pounds, additional \$195.00 plus cost of wood framed container \$195.00). Includes - DCA fee (\$8.50), disposition permit (\$12.00), Death Certificate processing (Certified copies are an additional \$21.00 each), cremation container, plastic urn, and sales tax. **\$695.00**

- Inurnment in acceptable urn provided by family (per urn) \$ 35.00
- Expedited Cremation (**4 business days**) doctor availability for death certificates is necessary for this service \$300.00
- Additional Holding Fees (**per day**) if cremation arrangement not completed within 3 business days \$ 25.00
- Transportation from Residence/Nursing Home, after hours (5PM-8AM) or additional staff person(s) needed \$ 75.00
- Removal of Pacemaker or other electronic device (**per device**) \$ 75.00
- Shipment/Delivery of cremated remains via US Postal Service (within 50 United States) \$225.00
- Excess mileage charge for transportation (**per mile**) \$ 4.00

Coroner’s Sign out Fee \$41.00 Coroner’s sign-out Processing Fee \$25.00 Mortuary Drop Off/ Pick Up from Coroner’s-\$350.00

Alternative Cremation Container range in price from \$59 - \$195

Item Number	Name	Exterior Description	Interior Fabric	Price
PAC-TRAY	Wood Bottomed Cremation Container	Corrugated and Plywood (Light)	No Interior	\$195
PAC-CARD	Cardboard Box	Corrugated Cardboard (Light)	No Interior	\$ 59

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.